



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

7/23/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0301-0178 **Counties:** NEW HAVEN
Letting Date: July 22, 2015 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 6/24/2015 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 135 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: NH Rail Yard Running Repair Shop East End Track Realignment **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$316,127.50	100.00%
2	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$429,501.70	135.86%
3	Baier Construction Co., Inc.	\$437,410.00	138.37%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0301-0178
Letting Date: July 22, 2015
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 135 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: NH Rail Yard Running Repair Shop East End Track Realignment

Counties: NEW HAVEN
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	320.000	25.00000 8,000.00	36.13000 11,561.60	140.00000 44,800.00		
0020	0202515 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APRON ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	145.000	450.00000 65,250.00	140.21000 20,330.45	675.00000 97,875.00		
0030	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	265.000	2.50000 662.50	3.00000 795.00	14.00000 3,710.00		
0040	0207150 LIGHTWEIGHT FILL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	110.000	195.00000 21,450.00	125.35000 13,788.50	150.00000 16,500.00		
0050	0213902 SUBBALLAST ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	40.000	170.00000 6,800.00	93.29000 3,731.60	60.00000 2,400.00		
0060	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	100.000	8.00000 800.00	4.52000 452.00	40.00000 4,000.00		
0070	0305001 PROCESSED AGGREGATE c.y.	70.000	35.00000 2,450.00	107.79000 7,545.30	93.00000 6,510.00		
0080	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	35.000	10.00000 350.00	39.29000 1,375.15	40.00000 1,400.00		
0090	0406272 MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	50.000	60.00000 3,000.00	114.40000 5,720.00	90.00000 4,500.00		
0100	0406442 SUPERPAVE 0.500" ton	75.000	250.00000 18,750.00	172.64000 12,948.00	260.00000 19,500.00		
0110	0406444 SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH ton	15.000	400.00000 6,000.00	332.61000 4,989.15	260.00000 3,900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0502236	60.000	220.00000	13,200.00	125.00000	7,500.00	500.00000	30,000.00
	PAVED GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0130	0601231	66.000	720.00000	47,520.00	925.00000	61,050.00	430.00000	28,380.00
	LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **			c.y.				
0140	0601502	305.000	5.00000	1,525.00	5.37000	1,637.85	20.00000	6,100.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **			s.f.				
0150	0602000	3,000.000	4.00000	12,000.00	2.15000	6,450.00	4.75000	14,250.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS ** See Special Provisions **			lb.				
0160	0603169	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	800.00000	4,000.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0170	0728020	305.000	50.00000	15,250.00	56.30000	17,171.50	40.00000	12,200.00
	STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **			ton				
0180	0913021	140.000	30.00000	4,200.00	40.00000	5,600.00	50.00000	7,000.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0190	0914206	40.000	600.00000	24,000.00	512.39000	20,495.60	2,333.00000	93,320.00
	INSTALL EMBEDDED RAIL ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0200	0969060	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **			mo.				
0210	0980001	(1.000)	54,000.00000	54,000.00	197,750.00000	197,750.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **			LS				
0220	1209005	30.000	7.00000	210.00	6.00000	180.00	9.00000	270.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE			l.f.				
0230	1209007	30.000	7.00000	210.00	6.00000	180.00	9.00000	270.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW			l.f.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	1209401	25.000	10.00000	250.00	10.00000	250.00	9.00000	225.00
PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
0250	1220027	15.000	50.00000	750.00	100.00000	1,500.00	20.00000	300.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$316,127.50		\$429,501.70		\$437,410.00
Contract Totals				\$316,127.50		\$429,501.70		\$437,410.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum